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Port Tariff 
Item No. 

AK 39.02.085 

AK 39.02.125 

WN 39.02.125 
AK 39.02.125 

CH 39. 02.139 
AK 39.07 .299 

W'N" 39.07.299 
AK 39.07.299 

H.O. 40.14.029 
H.O. 46.02.000 

H.0. 48.07 .151 
H.O. 48. 07 .151 
H.O. Section XI 

.(Chapters 
50-56 only) 

H.O. 51.04.029 

AK 56.05.009 

H.O. 56.05.009 

H.O. 56.07 .035 

H.O. 56.07 .037 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 459-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Goods 

Taconic woven glass fibre tape coated with teflon 
(PTFE) one side and self adhesive pressure 
sensitive backing on the other, up to 15 cm in 
width 

Mirror plate SDE 239, commonly used as reflector 
plates for radio dial scales 

"Perspex" mirror sheet . . . . . . 
Taconic woven glass fibre fabric coated with teflon 

(PTFE) on one side with self adhesive pressure 
sensitive backing on the reverse, in rolls over 15 cm 
wide 

Sanalite high density polyethlene sheet . . . . 
PVC blocks, when declared for use in making 

chemically resistant components for water and 
treatment plants 

Safety and dispensing caps of plastic . . . . 
Zippertubing, a plastic zip-on jacketing, when 

declared for use in making wiring looms and 
harnesses for the automotive industry 

Sponge rubber gaskets, non toxic . . . . 
Webbing, woven, cane or reed, when declared: .. 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making furniture and other items of 
interior decor; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him only to manu
facturers for making furniture and other 
items of interior decor 

Newbridge-nictrocellulose coated paper .. 
. Pajco-nitrocellulose coated paper . . . . 
Textiles, woven, other than sheep's or lamb's wool 

or fine animal hair and containing not less t:han 
30 % by weight of cotton, flax or linen . . . . 

Continuous regenerated fibre fabrics, not exceeding 
200 g/m 2, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making apparel; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use by iliem 
in making apparel 

Spun polyester yam on cone, 100%, 1/40's, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in 
making circular knitted fine gauge interlock and 
double-knit fabric 

Spun polyester yarns and mixtures of the same 
containing linen, rayon, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for 
knitting on interlock rib or single jersey 
machines of 14 gauge or finer; or 

(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer 
for use by him, only for knitting on inter
lock rib or single jersey machines of 14 
gauge or finer 

Japara cloth, when declared for use in making packs 
only 

Discontinuous regenerated fabrics, not exceed
ing 200 g/m 2, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making apparel; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use by them in 
making apparel 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

15 
15 

99 
99 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

204222D 

204321B 

204236D 
204297F 

204254B 
204221F 

204235F 
204296H 

107748B 
204359K 

204249F 
204248H 
204362K 

204170H 

204319L 

204363H 

204166K 

204206B 

No. 21 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/10/80 

1/10/80 

1/10/80 
1/10/80 

1/10/80 
1/7/80 

1/6/80 
1/10/80 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/9/80 
1/10;80 
1/7/80 

1/11/80 

1/11/80 

1/7/80 

1/10/80 

1/10/80 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/83 
30/9/86 

30/9/82 
30/6/86 

30/6/83 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/86 

30/9;82 
30/9/82 
30/9/83 

30/9/82 

30/9/82 

30/6182 

30/9/82 

30/9/82 


