## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 459-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	39.02.085	Taconic woven glass fibre tape coated with teflon (PTFE) one side and self adhesive pressure	Free			204222D	1/10/80	30/9/8
		sensitive backing on the other, up to 15 cm in width						
AK	39.02.125	Mirror plate SDE 239, commonly used as reflector plates for radio dial scales	Free			204321B	1/10/80	30/9/86
WN	39.02.125	"Perspex" mirror sheet	Free			204236D	1/10/80	30/9/83
AK	39.02.125	Taconic woven glass fibre fabric coated with teflon (PTFE) on one side with self adhesive pressure sensitive backing on the reverse, in rolls over 15 cm	Free			204297F	1/10/80	30/9/86
СН	39.02.139	wide Sanalite high density polyethlene sheet	Free	Free	15	204254B	1/10/80	30/9/82
AK	39.07.299	PVC blocks, when declared for use in making chemically resistant components for water and treatment plants	Free	Free	15	204221F	1/7/80	30/6/86
WN	39.07.299	Safety and dispensing caps of plastic	Free	Free	99	204235F	1/6/80	30/6/83
AK	39.07.299	Zippertubing, a plastic zip-on jacketing, when declared for use in making wiring looms and harnesses for the automotive industry	Free	Free	99	204296Н	1/10/80	30/9/83
H.O.	40.14.029	Sponge rubber gaskets, non toxic	Free	Free	99	107748B	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	46.02.000	Webbing, woven, cane or reed, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making furniture and other items of	Free	Free	15	204359K	1/7/78	30/9/86
r di Barana		interior decor; or  (2) by an importer for sale by him only to manu-		· .	1.			
		facturers for making furniture and other items of interior decor						
H.O.	48.07.151	Newbridge-nictrocellulose coated paper	Free			204249F	1/9/80	30/9/82
H.O. H.O.	48.07.151 Section XI	Pajco-nitrocellulose coated paper Textiles, woven, other than sheep's or lamb's wool	Free Free	Free	15	204248H 204362K	1/10/80 1/7/80	30/9/82 30/9/83
11.0.	(Chapters 50-56 only)	or fine animal hair and containing not less than 30% by weight of cotton, flax or linen						
н.о.	51.04.029	Continuous regenerated fibre fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m², when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in	Free	Free	15	204170Н	1/11/80	30/9/82
		making apparel; or	-					
er eine Weiter		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in making apparel		·				
AK	56.05.009	Spun polyester yarn on cone, 100%, 1/40's, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in making circular knitted fine gauge interlock and	Free	Free	15	204319L	1/11/80	30/9/82
н.о.	56.05.009	double-knit fabric Spun polyester yarns and mixtures of the same	Free	Free	15	204363H	1/7/80	30/6/82
117 s		containing linen, rayon, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only for		·				
		knitting on interlock rib or single jersey machines of 14 gauge or finer; or  (2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer				· !		
13 (1.0		for use by him, only for knitting on inter- lock rib or single jersey machines of 14				!		
н.о.	56.07.035	gauge or finer  Japara cloth, when declared for use in making packs	Free	Free	15	204166K	1/10/80	30/9/82
н.о.	56.07.037	only Discontinuous regenerated fabrics, not exceed-	Free	Free	15	204206В	1/10/80	30/9/82
	-	ing 200 g/m², when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in	, 100	2			1, 10, 00	20,7,02
		making apparel; or				!		
es di Britis Britis		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in making apparel						
	In the Section	making apparer						